violations were issued in 2025 and $1,500 in fine revenue was collected.

• A total of 39 summons/appearance tickets were issued in 2025 by the
Compliance Enforcement Officers which resulted in a collection of $22,700
in fines paid to the County.

• One hundred forty-seven (147) gas and diesel samples were tested with 0
failures.

• Inspections of 42 gas stations and 2 marinas resulted in 658 dispensing
meter tests performed.

• Inspections were performed on 12 large scales in 2025.

• Inspections were performed on 384 small scale and linear measuring